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Corrigendum

1. Replace table ~ with the followin~:

Table 6

Food aid received in 1978

(In tonnes)

Maize

Rice

Edibl,> oil

t!!ilk powder

But.t,'r oil

Beans

Sugar

32,500

4,738

7,500

370

1,341

450

Nil

Nil

(Netherlands - 5,300; United Kingdom of: Great Britain
and Northern Ireland - 5,000; France <",4,000, United
States of: America - 15,000; World Food Programme
(WFP) - 3,200)

(European Economic Corr@unity (EEC) - 2,700; Federal
Republic of: Germany - 1,850; Libyan Arab Jamahiriya _.
188 )

(Belgium - 3,500; Australia - 2,000; EEC - 2,000)

(HFP - 370)

(EEC - 975; WFP - 376)

(EEC - 450)

* A/311/150.
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