

UNITED NATIONS GENERAL ASSEMBLY



Distr. GENERAL

A/34/372/Corr.1 17 September 1979

ENGLISH ONLY

Thirty-fourth session Item 12 of the provisional agenda*

REPORT OF THE ECONOMIC AND SOCIAL COUNCIL

Assistance to Cape Verde

Report of the Secretary-General

Corrigendum

1. <u>Replace</u> table 6 with the following:

Table 6

Food aid received in 1978

(In tonnes)

Maize	32,500	(Netherlands - 5,300; United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland - 5,000; France - 4,000; United States of America - 15,000; World Food Programme (WFP) - 3,200)
Rice	4,738	(European Economic Community (EEC) - 2,700; Federal Republic of Germany - 1,850; Libyan Arab Jamahiriya - 188)
Wheat	7,500	(Belgium - 3,500; Australia - 2,000; EEC - 2,000)
Edible oil	370	(WFP - 370)
Milk powder	1,341	(EEC - 975; WFP - 376)
Butter oil	450	(EEC - 450)
Beans	Nil	
Sugar	Nil	

* A/34/150.

1 . . .

A/34/372/Corr.1 English Page 2

2. Paragraphs 28 and 29, table 7 and foot-note b, and paragraph 31

ente com un a data chua

. .

For tons <u>read</u> tonnes